

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CONT No. 361 of 2021**

Raju Singh Thakur **Versus** Smt. Madhuri Tiwari

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| 24.08.2023 | <p>Mr. Virendra Vaishnav, Advocate for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Satish Gupta, Advocate and Mr. Aditya Khare, Advocate for respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| /pawan     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |