



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 361 of 2021

RAJU SINGH THAKUR **versus** SMT. MADHURI TIWARI & ORS.

Order Sheet

05/02/2026	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Jain, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Aditya Khare, counsel for respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No. 1 has not filed any reply till date. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 submits that she does not intend to file a reply in the present matter. List this case in the last week of February, 2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Ruchi	