



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 361 of 2021

RAJU SINGH THAKUR *versus* SMT. MADHURI TIWARI

Order Sheet

23/02/2026	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Jain, counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2. Mr. Aditya Khare, counsel for respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are presently engaged in discussions for an amicable settlement, accordingly, they seek some time in the matter. On the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this case after six weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
--------------------------	---