



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 361 of 2021

RAJU SINGH THAKUR **versus** SMT. MADHURI TIWARI

Order Sheet

07/05/2026	Ms. Tanusha Pathak on behalf of Mr. Parag Kotecha, Counsel for the petitioner Ms. Akanksha Jain, Counsel for respondent no. 1 and 2. Mr. Aditya Khare, Counsel for respondent no. 3. Learned counsel for petitioner and counsel for respondent no. 1 and 2 prays for time to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case in the month of June, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Madhurima